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- CALIFORNIA ASID DESIGN
./ EXCELLENCE AWARDS
The 2012 Design Excellence Awards Held In The Spring
Showcased The Talents Of The San Francisco Chapter

TEXT BY KENDRA BOUTELL

IT'S NOT

A i JUST FOR SHOW
The Santa Barbara Design House And Gardens
Is An Outstanding Example Of A Show House
Where Everything Fits Together Beautifully

TEXT BY VANESSA KOGEVINAS | PHOTOGRAPHY BY MARK LOHMAN
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7 57 A NEW CHAPTER
This Dana Point Home is Inspired By An Old World
Flair And New World Innovation

TEXT BY KATHY BRYANT I PHOTOGRAPHY BY MARK LOHMAN

www.calhomesmagazine.com

ABOVE Owner Robert Shekell created an Old World look for his Dana
Point house by combining French and Italian elements with his
modern art collection. He partnered with architect Stan Schroffer who
was able to take the owner’s ideas and turn them into city approved
designs. Neolithic Design did all of the stonework on the interior and
exterior of the house. Landscaping is by Greg Hickman of Hickman
and Son Landscaping.

PHOTOGRAPHY BY MARK LOHMAN
See story beginning on page 96.

COVER Designed by Linda Chase, the pool area of the Santa Barbara
Design House and Gardens features Janus et Cie outdoor furniture with
Custom Upholstered Furniture headrest pillows, Teak Warehouse side
tables and a Santa Barbara Design umbrella. Two terra cotta planters
from NU Vignette anchor the pool by Tri-County Pools featuring Walker
Zanger tile accents. The landscaping is by landscape architect Robert
Adams and Mike Cicileo of Cicileo Landscape, Inc.

PHOTOGRAPHY BY MARK LOHMAN
See story beginning on page 82.
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THE SANTA BARBARA DESIGN HOUSE AND GARDENS
IS AN OUTSTANDING EXAMPLE OF A DESIGN HOUSE WHERE
EVERYTHING FITS TOGETHER BEAUTIFULLY

TEXT BY VANESSA KOGEVINAS
PHOTOGRAPHY BY MARK LOHMAN

Picture yourself ona loggia surrounded by
lush rolling lawns and 250-year-old majestic
oak trees. Now imagine this private oasis
is nestled into one of the California
coasts most prestigious neighborhoods.
Take this dream one step further and
envision your house decorated by some
of the country’s best interior designers.
You have arrived at the Santa Barbara
Design House and Gardens. which opens
September 13 and continues through October 7
(Thursday through Sunday).

The driving forces behind the project
are Joanie and Dennis Franz who chose the

Junior league of Santa Barbara as the

benefiting charity. “I hoped to do something
that would ultimately benefit the young
people of our community.” says Joanie.
Designed by internationally renowned
architect Peter Becker and built by Phillip
Pennestri of Pennco Properties, the 6,000
square foot, six bedroom, six and a half bath
shingle style estate features a two bedroom
cabana, a pavilion with outdoor fireplace and
gourmet kitchen, a swimming pool, a bocce
ball court, and an herb and rose garden. All
the landscaping was by landscape architect
Robert Adams and Mike Cicileo of Cicileo
Landscapes Inc. Paint throughout the home

courtesy of Farrow & Ball.
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GREAT ROOM BY MARY McDONALD
An Equator Antique console with two Run Run Studio

stools covered (n Schumacher’s Seneca Cotton Stripe
create a vignetle in the living room that is accessorized
with a Turquoise lwnp and a Julian Chichester mirror.
Al avatlable throngh Cabana Home. Schumacher’s
Samarkand Tkat used for drapery pops against
Farron & Bull’s Bfue No. 56.
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Home aesthetic is collected,” says Caroline.
“The name of the game is ‘the mix’ in a well
put together, comfortable and usable way.”

The garage by Jaime Dietenhofer, founder
of Storage Envy, stands its ground against the
rest of the design. “We wanted to maintain
the functional attributes of a garage without
sacrificing the aesthetics,” Dietenhofer says.
“We selected rich browns and earth tones to
complement the rest of the house.”

With the growing number of show houses
across the country everybody who has been
involved knows that it is incredibly difficult to
find cohesiveness in a collected effort. But this
home is a shining example of one that works
beautifully—to the point where visitors feel

they could move in tomorrow.

For more ticket information please call: 323.655.4424 or visit
www.SBDHG.com See more of the Santa Barbara Design
House and Gardens stars in our next issue. For information

on purchasing the house, call 805.5707745.
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POOL SIDE DESIGN, POOL BEDROOM
AND BATH SUITE BY LINDA CHASE
Janus et Cie outdoor furniture with Custom Upholstered

Furniture headrest pillows, Teak Warehouse side tables
and a Santa Barbara Designs umbrella afford ample
vpportunity for pool side relaxing. Tivo terracotia planters
through NU Fignette in Summerland anchor the pool
area designed by Tri-Couniy Pools featuring Walker
Zanger tile accents. Honey toned shingle siding by
Cedar Valley Shingles lends a warm tone to the exieriors.
Pink, orange and green pillows are from Knoll. Fubric
on ottoman. from Sunbrella. Chaises from Janus et Cle.
The Dickinson pieces are from David Sutherland.
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PAGE 86
Carla Lane | Carla Lane Interiors
www.carlalaneinteriors.com

Lulu DK for Schumacher | www.fschumacher.com
Schumacher | www.fschumacher.com

Elson & Company | www.elsoncompany.com
Pennco Custom Wood Finishing | 805.705.7324
Farrow & Ball | www.farrow-ball.com

Serena & Lily | www.serenaandlily.com

Budget Blinds | www.budgetblinds.com
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AKDO | www.akdo.com

Farrow & Ball | www.farrow-ball.com

Lulu DK for Schumacher | www.fschumacher.com
Circa Lighting | www.circalighting.com

PAGE 88
Ryan Brown | Brown Design Group

www.browndesigninc.com

Circa Lighting | www.circalighting.com

Restoration Hardware | www.restorationhardware.com
St. Thomas Creations | www.stthomascreations.com

Kohler | www.kohler.com

Ironies | www.ironies.com

AKDO | www.akdo.com

Asian Ceramics | www.asian-ceramics.com
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Brown Design | www.browndesigninc.com
Schumacher | www.fschumacher.com

The Rug Company | www.therugcompany.info
Pindler & Pindler | www.pindler.com

The Woven Company | www.thewovencompany.com
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Baker | www.baker.com

Sherrill Furniture | www.sherrillfurniture.com
Festoni | www.festoni.com

Visual Comfort | www.visualcomfort.com
Merida Meridian | www.meridameridian.com
Cabana Home | www.cabanahome.com

PAGE 91
Caroline & Steve Thompson | Cabana Home
www,.cabanahome.com

Bennett Galleries | www,bennettgalleries.com
Visual Comfort | www.visualcomfort.com
Nina Campbell | www.ninacampbell.com
Galbraith & Paul | www.galbraithandpaul.com
Phillip Jeffries | www.phillipjeffries.com

Soli USA | www.soliusa.com

St. Thomas Creations | www.stthomascreations.com

Kohler | www.kohler.com

PAGE 92
Michelle Workman | Michelle Workman Interiors
www.michelleworkman.com

Baker | www.baker.com

Schumacher | www.fschumacher.com

Global Views | www.globalviews.com

The Rug Company | www.therugcompany.com
Farrow & Ball | www.farrow-ball.com

Walker Zanger | www.walkerzanger.com

Solid Rock Construction |
www.solidrockconstruction.com

Robert Abbey | www.robertabbey.com

Circa Lighting | www.circalighting.com
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Kitchen cabinetry designed by Charles Rutledge |
Showcase Kitchens & Baths
www.showcasekitchensandbaths.com

Cabinetry built by Wood-Mode
www.wood-mode.com

Backsplash by Jeff Ruppert Construction
805.448.4425

Top Knobs | www.topknobs.com

GE Monogram | www.monogram.com
AKDO | www.akdo.com

Waterstone | www.waterstoneco.com
Old World Wood Flooring |
www.oldworldwoodflooring.com

Stone West | www.stonewest.com
Celestine Stone | www.celestinestonetile.com
Circa Lighting | www.circalighting.com
Kohler | www.kohler.com

Pottery Barn | www.potterybarn.com

PAGE 95
Linda Chase | Linda Chase Associates
www.lindachaseassociates.com

Janus et Cie | www.janusetcie.com

Teak Warehouse | www.teakwarehouse.com
Santa Barbara Umbrella | www.sbumbrella.com
NU Vignette | www.nuvignette.com

Tri-County Pools | 805.969.7796

Walker Zanger | www.walkerzanger.com

Cedar Valley Shingles | www.cedar-valley.com

Garage design by Jaime Dietenhofer | Storage Envy

www.storageenvy.com
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CREATING A NEW CHAPTER
PAGES 96-105

Architecture by Stan Schrofer |
Stan Schrofer & Associates
www.schrofer.com

34932 Calle Del Sol, Suite A
Capistrano Beach, CA 92624
949.488.9595

Landscape Design by Greg Hickman |
Hickman & Son Landscaping

34201 Camino Capistrano
Capistrano Beach, CA 92624
949.496.5015

Naddour Iron and Baltic Iron Doors
www,balticirondoors.com

1221 East Warner Ave

Santa Ana, CA 92705
714.546.3003

Richard Larson | Gaetano Hardwood Floors
www.gaetanoinc.com

Seacliff Business Center

7071 Kearny Drive

Huntington Beach, CA 92648
714.536.6942

Stone & Fireplaces: Erwin Gutenkunst |
Neolithic Design
www.neolithicdesign.com

3930 Campus Drive
Newport Beach, CA 92660
949.955.0414

Kitchen Cabinets: Ben Sullivan |
KBC. Kitchen, Bath and Closets
of Palm Springs
www.kbcofpalmsprings.com
450 S. Indian Canyon Drive
Palm Springs, CA 92262
760.864.8522
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